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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
9471

21711

1635

106973

17148

76009

63603

43235

84303
92729

35054

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

104
18
86
55
20
35

138
99
39

118
47
71
48

7
41
40

9
31
30
13

48819
15900
32919
32652
14871
17781

160146
90897
69249
89207
46654
42553
21174

9329
11845
23029
12103
10926
34418
13174

13305
3402
9903
6153
2291
3862

30639
15150
15489
17569

7416
10153
5344
1715
3629
4929
1707
3222
5017
1789

33529
12423
21106
24221
12390
11831

125806
75096
50710
68089
38801
29288
15202

7469
7733

17497
10306
7191

27053
10974

29
14
15
34
17
17

244
184
60

211
115
96
12

4
8

24
9

15
16

6

5
4
1
2
2
0

39
36
3

14
12
2
2
0
2
1
1
0
0
0

3
2
1
2
2
0

17
11
6
1
1
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

2
1
1
9
1
8

23
13
10
31
14
17
1
0
1
2
0
2
4
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
2
0
2
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0

17
35

6
29

102
43
59

21244
11937

5775
6162

121018
42303
78715

3228
2461

863
1598

18895
6342

12553

16079
8890
4657
4233

101852
35804
66048

10
0
0
0

96
47
49

0
0
0
0
9
2
7

0
0
0
0
0
0
 

4
0
0
0
0
0
 

0
0
0
0
1
0
1

Total 670 542400 104312 422139 666 72 24 72 5

Interventions for currently admitted patients

72

24

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

546

48

72

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)

422139

104312

14892

694

363



Power BI Desktop

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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